Universal Smart Drive
TYPE MR41E
Patented system
Features
 Reliability • Stainless steel casing
 • Steel geared motor power module
 • Irreversible kinematics
 • Robust design to cope with adverse external conditions

to operate disconnectors and switches, inside or outside use,
for single pole or multiple pole control system.
A 3-digital display is embedded to offer a codification of
information related to predictive maintenance (advanced
operation status, minor  and blocking ocurrences...), in
addition to local led information (operation time-out, overload,
maintenance to be done, ...)
By integrated intelligent electronic devices (IED's), MR41E
is a universal smart drive which allows additionnal plug and
play solutions for flexible operation, control and monitoring
to increase reliability and have cost-effective operation and
maintenance.
List of specifications and options of the operating mechanism
FP014l
Base Option
Choice (tick
according to
your need)
Specifications
M1 Power supply voltage 48 to 220 VDC / 110 to 400 VAC x
M2 Operating time 10s x
M3 Other operating time x Please specifiy
M4 Mechanical endurance 2000 cycles x
M5 Mechanical endurance 10000 cycles x
M6 Variable speed at the start and end of movement x
M7 Monitoring and operating torque limit x
C1 Power supply voltage 48 to 220 VDC / 110 to 230 VAC x
C2 Opening and closing control O/F  simple polarity x
C3 Opening and closing control O/F  double polarity x
C4 Other remote control drawing x Please specifiy
C5 Electrical interlocking of control orders x
C6 Mode selector : 4 positions  x Local/In progress/Out of use/Manual
C7 Mode selector : 3 positions  x In progress/Out of use/Manual
Mode selector in position Out of Use  :
C8 On all the disconnector stroke x
C9 Only in opened position x
C10 Only in closed position x
C11 Only in opened or closed position x
C12 Dry contact indicator of mode selector positions x 2 dry contacts per position
C13 Local remote by push button x
C14 No push button on local remote x
C15 Padlocking of mode selector in position Out of Use x
C16 Padlocking of mode selector in position In progess x
C17 Other position to padlock x Please specifiy
C18 Electrical interlocking by coil forbidding use of emergency crank‐handle x
C19 Same power supply voltage of the coil as power supply voltage x
C20 Other coil power supply voltage x Please specifiy
C21 Remote status indicators by Leds x
C22 Casing heating by heating conductor x For minimum ambiant temperature of ‐25°C
C23 Casing heating by thermostat resistance , low ambiant temperature x For minimum ambiant temperature of ‐35°C
C24 Standard SDCEM connection on spring casing terminals x
C25 Other type of connection x Please specifiy
C26 Labelling of terminals according to SDCEM standard x
C27 Labelling of terminals according to customer standard x Please specifiy
Indicator contact of the disconnector positions :
C28 8O and 8F* x
C29  from 7O and 7F and 1NO and 1NF, to 4O and 4F and 4NO and 4NF* x Please specifiy
C30 16O and 16F* x Please specifiy
C31  from 14O and 14F and 2 NO and 2 NF, to 8O and  8F and 8NO and 8NF* x Please specifiy
B4 Choice of 2 information on operation of the electrical drive (on 2 relays) x Please cf list of available information here after